CORPORATION LTD against La Societe Civile “SOCIETE

NOAJ”, having its registered office at Motorway M3, Riche Terre,
Terre Rouge, of the following immoveable property:- “Une portion
de terrain situee au quartier de la SAVANNE lieu dit Bois Sec,

‘Avalon Golf Estate’ de la contenance de QUATRE MILLE CENT

VINGT ET UN METRES CARRES (4,121m2) portant le ‘Parcel
Identification Number’ (PIN) 1602080332, etant le Lot No F12 ou
205 bornee d’apres un rapport de description,  avec plan figuratif
dresse par Mons. Gangess Puran NAIDOO, arpenteur jure, en
date du 28/12/2016, enregistre au Reg:

[...]

September, 2023 at 1.30 p.m shall take place before the Master’s
Court (Courtroom No.23, 2nd Floor), Supreme Court, Cnr Edith
Cavell & Desroches Streets, Port Louis, the SALE BY LEVY of:-
DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY: DESIGNATION: PROPERTY

CHARGED: A portion of land, being Lot No.1 of an extent of ONE

HUNDRED AND THIRTEEN SQUARE METRES (113m2) situate
in the District of Port Louis place called Canal Bathurst Street and
which is bounded as follows: On the first side, by a pavement
ninety centimetres (0.90m) wide bordering the Canal Bathurst
Street, a drain of fifty centimetres (0.50m) wide in between on